. . .

—_— . . -, : U s e it —-'-'---; - d— — . ’ - - - | T e Y er—— ot ot Kk {E R H "m"
- - R ahisan ekt x o . = . - P . o P R AT ' ) = e TS e e, . ey gt i E - - s - : L, . - . s e recii e s oy e I e o e et - e e e I ST S R i e R TELo v iy
e, R e . e . . R - C : - ax T s A M e g e y v al - ) TG » e . . . o e G ko oeas L oty IR S T e B R R o g o i AR i, e g e A T e ST S e S S S gt L N T W el b ; "
o S A : . T e IR o ¥z - . : . s s 5 A ot e O A g 8 e e Sl o St ik 5 maHri  ie Rr B R s n L Si 8 N i el itk s L gy P gl s A e T T T s S AT R I s el antly el T T R | R s 1 s B g A o
T i : i o F 3 - O e 2 gt B - ; P 6 e Pt PG At L e P i SO0, S R 5 L T s o o S iy il e&,wm:w‘;rvmw‘ P At T i SR Mt T I T A o T B e e PP e TR B bt S, I A g N TR I T oM DTN, . O, RN = S s o PN s e P O LIV %
. - L R S T P AP S Sy UL o " i D, e AL 1< T3 T b g a7 i Mgt N B B Sl v i R pidialia ighiaigiigsiiedipmnfnioils = P, R T O e b AT ES g R ORI L o T L, g W, Sl P, L. » " < S e A WO ek : T e S - = ' o1 B
P e L SR : e S g g E3. Pl ST e, A e W e : e AN s Moty P, R s Rt a1 Ca E . A
i il . . e R Tl o e s e i L o B Sy * . . E - e
T KN T ol e SR STE gy i T TR i, s LN, S g, VS el ; g i : : - #; g :
F ’ i ' . 3 ' LooRmEL W - . Yo
; . ) . . e w ) bt .

=, \'f,'
: &
E S ; 4 P ;
P72 : ; % ‘) LE X v f. .
- :!: “: X ) b -‘ o
PETITI( N FOR ZONING VA IANCE §s5-332-4 | w PN ~ =
: ; a RN i & Sl
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: _ Cay
. : L ¥ £
. i i Conty and which is i o ~
; igned, lsgal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore ] ' v
desc;lig:duiidfhri gd!::scrip'rgon and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a : ¥ 7
‘ .2 to permit a lot width of 75' in lieu of the _ ' B
Variznce from Section --4-9-2--g- e R AR R A o _ " ! 5
T reauired 80' and_to_determine if_a_recently relocated.sivgle-family DO i ‘ = .
dwelling acan be converted to a two-family dwelling. __________ .. ___
P - | &
of the Zoning Regulations B?-ﬁﬁﬁﬁftﬁ'?&ﬁgt}ﬁa-a!e Zoning Law of Baltimore Couuty; for the \_,.\ *:,}-:'_':" i_ | o ) ey
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) \ e T o . i it it o - o ) - . i N :
1) I moved tnis house from the flood plaln area, and had 'f'° put it on a basement N
foundation to correspond with the neighboring aouses with basements. : g{)‘
. i be ) ;
2) Since the srea is zoned for multiple housing, I did not realize there would 2 ;
any difficulty in having a basement apartment. o -
ST a5, 04 LTIMORE COUNTY
T r \d + . #| M ,M AN i o T g
_ : BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE Mo 494-321 N
Property is to be pested and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING HORMAN £ GEnoen
_ . . - i May 15, 1985 ' :
, i ising, - . filing of this . ca g ’ ;
gree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing , :
r.=LitiIc'>r:) razg'ffngrﬂier &gpre)e t:)rpand are to be boundLby the :301}1111}% reg&au‘;;s and restrictions of ,g‘i‘;lll.n;)’ 8{;‘5;:;35‘1-:;12";2!31“9 coun I;Igiolilr?nddL. McDaniel i
Baltimor Zoning Law For Baltimore County. . FiTY OFFICE BLZG. lLeland Avenue
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the E Towson . Maryland 21204 ;;:‘:n c-}j::;?::;e 3\,;;04 naltinore, Maryland 21220 g . N
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, : : _ . . A . .. L
under the penalties of perjury, that 1/we f : Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this . Mr. Arnold Jablon Mp\( 3, 1985 -
are the legal owner(s) of t% property E = 1Sth day of _ april , 19gs. Zoning Commissianer _
which is the subject of this Petition. . = ~ Nicholas B. Cermodars County Office Buildi : _ - .
4/,.5 Chairean 1 . Towson, Maryland 2120 ¢ e .
, Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): . -1 . RE: rI,tm o, 290 - Case Mo, 85-332-A Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of DPRIL [, 1985 !
tmond Lo i Dansel NG ¢4 Petitioner - Elmond L. “McDaniel s DO ; |
______________________________ E L“.”lg'_‘_ﬁ-_-{;«--“{——--’-‘-‘-é-----------——-— 1 : -g- M_\ MENETE; Variarce Petiticp Property Zner: ELmono L. Mé,bpuge,l_ % AT _
___________ vy (Type or Print Name . ’ - Location: i Ly
. {Type or Print Name) ype 3 : . ' Bureau of Dear ¥r. rcbanie] : W/S MICOLE RIVER, Rono, 0! ]
Awad L P Jpoil | | | RNOLD FXELON Eagineering - -iebaniel: Dear Mr. Jablon: N. Frars & BarBoug Ro , !
" signature Signature : ‘ Zoning s;1oxJ1er ?f:ff?fe::‘_?f_‘e,‘_' - The Zoning Plans Adviszow Commire L The Division of Curren Planning and Development has reviewed the sublact ! o
‘ . — ~ TUResE sn3onoering lans submsi n'ﬂ Srhess ALVIZOTY 0:-_....1 ttce has reviewegd the petition and offers the following comments. The 1tems checked below are f #
e ——————— "'"-""'-'-_'-"""-) ______________________ Petitioner Elmond L. miel R'eCEIVBd by: S5tate Roads Czrmmissicn ?'01‘10 fi"],’?mé(t)t‘-d wWith the abo‘-'e Teterenced petition. Tha applicable, : =z,
"""""""""""""""" or Print Name ' . . T . Commodari Wlr mm2nts are n intonds indicqca — i
Address (Type Petitioner's 1C. olas . Bureau of priatcnegs ot th "_, ; ”Ot .J:'It nded to indicate the apTro ()()There are no site plamming factors requiring comment, !
: . Attorney Chairman, Zoning Plans Tire Praveation that all partie. ¢ _Zoning action requested, but to assure JA County Review Group Mecting s required. P
-------------------------------------------- butaonbuiiatei bttt ' Advisory Committee - - : Pariies are made aware of Plans or problems with i JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be R
City and State Signature _ #eaith Degartzone regard to the de‘,‘elgpmen: plans that nay have a beariro forward by the Bureau of Public Services. o
Trosces Plamnins this case. The Dirzcror 01: Plarnnin-~ ' i LTS on [ )Thts site is part of & larger tract; therfore it is defined as a 3
for Petitioner: ' T2port with the Zonine Co-mices o non3 Way flle a written tubdivisior. The plan must show the entire tract. ;
Attorney for Peti : N Building Derarzrent as to th . yie <soning Commissioner with recormendations { )A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior &
Boars 0f 7:onnn. bYORHC Sultapility of the requested zoning. to 1ssuance of a building permit. ;
--------------------------------------------- Address T T T T T Phone Now G4Fe ©f Z:isvazica . g ;Ihe access 1s not satisfactory.
Type or Print Name) ) S ALRG ACTialscras: nclo ——— . R . The circulation on this site is not satisfactory, ;
¢ s ‘ _ o oning srrazien £ tho Co_ﬂi?ftfze 31} commenis submitted fron the members ! ;The parking arrangement s not satisfactory, g
; : J U < °<3 S ) ' Industria: ;t b 0:1 o ““‘r‘ L-tce at this tima that offar Or request ir<or- : )Parﬁlng calculations must be shown on the plar. .
. _ ] et ettt ; t - Develczmans Satice: 1 Your petitiocn. £ sinmid - e This property contains sofls which are defined as wetlands, and 3
: 3 Signature City and State WY - _ renaining members ars rc,.nilvnfsllmi‘a.r comments from ths development on these soils is prohibited. ' 2
S : ber of legal owner, con- ¥ CQ - ) s : R ‘ Otharwise an ——— --lved, W}ll forward them to you, { JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited - ST
_ e I N—an:e. agfhz:::ragg ﬂ‘;‘,’?fséﬂufé o gg contantad v - ' - plazéﬁ in'theyhcom:wntft?“ 1s not informative will be under; the provisions of Sectic~ 22-98 of the Development :
et A tract pur ~0 W e €arin ile, i iti Regulations, A e
CoEEE o Address - LS fll]_ng on the da:re O% thee l{hls pepl‘_cmn was . a?CEPtEd for { )Development of this sfite may constitute 3 potential conflict with - ’ L
- S EI-”WHJ z- &_D,‘}_"_Jﬁl ________________ > hearins SCthuledv ® cnclosed filing Certificate and a the Baltimore County Master Plan, L ' T
- o e vt Name T A 5 accordingly. - ( )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board o
I ] ity acd State C o RS on - i RS
' g . -0 i Hng fory = . { )Landscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual, : I g
e ‘e S e _[ﬁ‘f_és,[‘i’}_ﬂl 75--_-.ZJJ;.D..;;__..A&Q—--—?-Z% e 9 Very truly yours, {  )The property 1s Tocaled in a deficient service area as defined by e
Attorney's Telephone No.: -
S i Address Phene No. : rhi';n- - 3 / . Bi11 178-79. Mo buflding permit may be issued until a Reserve
._ c - o . " 15th i 5’,’ &.r' st 44-1_/.-«; /_) C s . (-‘(‘%"{ e E:pacity Use Certificate has been fssued. The deficifnt se-vice
R S ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this .- 22= _______ v . oA : 3 . - ( )The property Ts Tocated in a traffic area controTled by & "0* level
: : U1 - . 10
- o 4] s April 85__, that th bject matter of this petition be advertised, as 2285 - | ' EECLLLAS 8. COMTIODART :.nt::eamn :: de”"gd o nor 15?'13&:‘""15‘ swingonsicmnge
co 3 i _ e subjec t ] ‘ ’ : ‘ - bair- raffic capac ray became more 1im . e Basic Services Areas
= o uirdd :i}pgé:ﬂ;—iar_ﬁ_ﬁg“ﬂ;\;_& ézfﬁﬁfofe C(amnty, in t‘tavo newspapers of general circulation through- . N g_ o ' ; "o: ; Fr";mg lans . . . are re-evaluateﬁ anyma]ly by the County Council.
" AL T gi{%uBa [imgre County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning AT ' ‘ NBC:bse THieets ans Advisory Committse { JAdditional comments:
ST L": L * JCommi}&oner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore -4 Pyt ]
SR - 85 10:15 - o tnclosures
L o GD:g: Count}l gn ‘the _____ 2_ 2_,’_1,9 ___________ day of -_—_T'*i_a.]{_ ------------- ) 19 _____ ! at —__- o OCIOCk [ N
e B 8(-1‘ T E CmZ e Eugene A. Bober D
-7 S L i By = .o Lln - Chief, Current Planning and Development S
S RN =S RN . cc: James Hosweli ; ——
- o jee ) < (over) .
o S P —— - N
_ Ll - > o
: - i S g:) o (2a] ) . e i
TR ) v - <. - ki ENT AT Y e il il 17 vy S5 AT R Tt b S TR R L gl a1 S MM St T o ?
- - S Op— - - T e S et ‘ - - ‘
- l S | sz
AR BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
' — ) o o o7 lure conay |
: __ o) Fl EPARTMENT : NT OF PERMITS & LICENSES ]
SN BALTIMORE COUNTY G | <2 Y¥ ) TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 April 22, 1985 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ]
i DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEER! | > 494-4500 494-3610 :
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 , - Arnold Jablon 2
- 494-3550 ' PAUL H. RENCKE April 25, 1985 TED ZALESKI, IR, TO...Zoning Commissioner = = Date.....May 7, 1985
N j on | DIRECT .
; STEPHEN E. COLLINS L Cikg _ Mr. Arnold Jablon ECTOR Norman E. Gerber, Director
4 ] tran kLM - v . Offi nni :
DIRECTOR May 16, 1985 IONING Div» Zoning Commissioner FROM___Qffice of Planning and Zoning_
d By ... Office of Planning and Zoning . |
K i e County Office Buildin Mr, Armold Jablem, Zoning Commissioner . .. .
£ "1| gz&:;ﬁorm 21 2%4 s Uffice Zr Plum:rn.g m?lg.gm ren SUBJECT___719\'_‘1-EB_P_e_t_l_giegf_y_o_s_-__8__2'_'2-2_3‘A, 85"32“-“. 85'327'A: 85"328’A'
§ * : Towson, Maryland 21204 85-329”-’ 85"’33I'A. 85‘332"’A &nd 85-334-4
Mr. Arncld Jablon ‘ Dear ¥r, Jabloms
_ Zoning Commissioner )
S | a e S County Office Building ’ ’ : Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman _ , ' Comnents on Itenm # 90  Zoning sdviscry Committes Mesting are as followss .
e R Towson, Maryland 21204 Zening Plans Advisory Comnittee Proerty owers  Elmond L. McDaniel
R : ' . , . Location W/S Middle Ziver Zual 185° N. from cf1 Barbour Road
' Item No. 290 —2AC~ Meeting of April 16, 1985 ' RE: Property Owner: Elmond L. McDaniel Datriets 15th. :
em -
. d L. McDaniel . . Y revar -
ib o Property Owmer: E}gm;iddle River Road 180' N. from c/l1 BarBour Road - Location: W/S Middle River Road 180' N. from ¢/l Barbour Road APFLICASLE ITEMS ARE CINCLED) . . -
3 ' location: &-D R. 16 \ Q 411 atructures shall conforw to the Baltimore County Building Code as adopted by Council Bill #17-85 'I'he?e .are ne compreheunve piannlns facrors réquiring comment
[T Existing Zoning: E'Ri > t ;e;mit lot width of 75° in lieu of the Item No.: 290 : Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 4/16/85 the Karyland Code for the Handicapped and Agwd (L.N.5.I1. #117-1 - 1960) and other applicabls Codes snd Standerds. on these petitions.
Lo Proposed Zoning: Variance to T ¢ cently relocated : : ‘
80' and to determine if a re . :
;ig;izegamily dwelling can be converted to a two . Gentlemen: o 4 building and other miscallaneous parmits shall be required before the start of any constructios.
: family dwelling. r d by thi
& the referenced property has been surveye Y 5 Residentiali Two mets of comstruction drawings are required to file s permit application. The seal of
= FL | gi::zn;n;otz:u :mmgz.:tgelow marked wi thpanpi.X'yare applicable and reguired regiatered in Maryland Architect oF Enginesr is/is not Tequired o pland And tecmionl cate. o
T e . : : ; i for the property.
R Acres: 75 X 175 . ’ to be corrected or mcorporated into the final pla.ns Property D2, fomvercial: Three sats of construction dravings seaied and signed by a registered in Maryland Architect
pagii , : 15th or Enginesr shall te required to file with & permit mpplication. Remroduced seals nre not scceplable,
o A *  Distriot: { } 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and sha_ll be Norman E. Gerber,{Cigctor
] located at intervals or feet along an :i’frgvsdbmgem E. 411 Tee Groups except ::;En Sénflottrn.u:n Detachied Dv;lllma-hmuin & minimm of 1 hour fire rating for Office of Planning and Zoning
. . PSR . or 8 closar ! tar t line, T 1
4 accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by than 3'-0 to n interior 1ot line. Any wall buiit o0 ma interior ?Zl’“i"mi".ﬁiﬂ ;ﬂfﬁ‘;ﬁ‘éﬂiﬁ;" .
. Pear Mr, Jabloni Department of Public Works. wall. Bee Table LOl, Sectien 1407, Section 1406,2 and Tadle 1L02. No Op#fings are permitted it an NEG:JGH:slm
1 i hould provide on-site parking for two ' . exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot lins.
R shou i - R . -
C3 This i te s 3 { 7 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,
4 families. ! . F. The struciure doss not appsar to comply with Table 505 for permismsable height /area, Reply to the requested
: ; variance by this office camnot be conaidered until the necessary dats pertaining to height/ares end
: - ( ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at Fonstruction typs is provided. See Table 401 and 505 and have your Architect/Engineer contact this department.
AT S ' B s O , ' EXCEEDS the Taximum allowad by the Fire Department, . e Z';’mf;“;;ﬁt‘m“:ig“ SPpears to conflist with Sectimm(e) » » of the Baltimcce
. -:j'l:-- L '. . f ':' 7 / . éy“‘(‘f—- . 3
S B Mi’éf-‘lz ;1 g& 'Ff;gigan d 3 ( ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all aigl‘iicalfle P;t ts O:'uf-g: @ Ve {1ling for o reduired Change of Use/Ocoupancy Permit, & alteration perwit application shall alse
L e . . : » of oper . . . with seta of tabl truction plans indi how imts =
s Traffic Engineering Assoc. IL F Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning P £0 be altered in order to commly vich te Code Tequirunents far the nec uoe: ﬁi'."z.;'f‘é';;ih“i!i’iﬁf"?'oi'
y . Engineer seals are usually Tequired. The change of Uee Groups ars from Lse - 1o Tee —& 4 0O
(x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the .?.ite shall . 0 Mized Uses « See Section 312 of the Bullding Cods.
MSF/cem : comply with all applicable requirements cf the National Fire Protectien : i
= ; . - ” ; 1%) + The vTposed Ject tobe 1 od in s Flood Plain, Ti - =]
Association Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior copy of Bactinm 16,0 ob e Building Cote e atepred by pLl1 4i‘?fé§f“§i'§2 pll;];:.:;a;rlgx the cormect
P\ _ . to occupancy. : elevations above sea level for the 1ot and the finish floor levels inciviiagg basement.
(b?.‘ { ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. : : @Cmtn = A 1 hour fire separation shall be provided between tenants. Each
P ,’J- - - : ) tenant shall Le provided with an approved independent exit. See Table
) { ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no camments, at this time, 809.3, Two Pamily, in fre dwelling would require a fire wall separation,
- Noted anr? {'70..(}. ,f_l_) » Kﬂ/}OW\MJ E. These sbbreviated commants reflect only on the informaticn provided by the dravings submitied to the &7fice
REVIEWPRf - Approved: e $ . of FPlannirg and Zoning and are pot intendsd *o be construed as the full ertent of Wy permit. If desired
; i j"n o Fire Prevention Bureau . :h.cgzi;:mt :“-n::t.;: n:.:it;:rn;i 1:1‘;:;::‘.@ by rTisiting Room 122 of r.ho_’Coun‘:y Cifice ®uildirg at 112
- . . - . naw Av N WEON, an: e - -
: Special Inspection Division : /g#':m/; S”Cﬁéhﬁ.l ——
BY: C. E, Burnhian, Trief
Building Plans Fev.ew
f _ fmb 57 L/?22/8%
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& . : 4 "ﬂ’.:; ) w i - e - s i & s ',&E&‘,“mmnz"ﬁf: e Ao I -'.__.._;; A o B . B i s B i 5 ,.,, -_l:,__-;u;‘-.i._,ﬁwﬂ:;m oy ﬂ;:;ﬁuwm: tww_.;“h:;‘;“_ HM:;#:::WW:S;::i";m‘;ﬁ&:?&iﬂiﬁw T;-:F: —f‘m‘*' i “”‘v ‘”ﬁ.‘i:‘&- m’_ ;:’:“;ﬂ;*l;_h '_:;;ﬁ;w:_:*;“‘“ .—\:ﬂmm.,,-}.,:..;nm_-w v ;_&“;‘_MR;_“’MM,.M_‘ e R PR Tl 4 e . ey = v AT B R Wi, s e T (T R 10 e o T S e, e, 1 WM ey Wi e, | o BB e g W !'4 B
;W ’f:‘*"""ﬁ, M f"’""""""“‘* ‘. M"‘! "‘"“"’!M‘mwfr 4MWM~AM’MmM;M&W;ﬁWmWs ot ..WM "WA‘L m : B s S L M—w-’b-s—' - A thend ; ;1-"'“ - 'y . ) m? 7?3 3 ) f;‘ _‘ . . , ~ i . 5 , ' :‘} - f ’#}
BE e i i et e A it « R e it B T F S h i ' ' : - : {: e : Y S ' R R ; ' EY-ID
o o o ’ . . . . : ' e ’ ! 4 ’ - : ! ’ iy N % b S S ) - .l : ‘ TR
@ o i ' _ L - , u : e . ) ' . ' - {!a} e ol ' RS : i -t N »:fi
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it : N ' . | ' ’ - ' 8 o R ' ' ' PSR-}
. : ' ' - i ' , . o ' _ e SN ERY3
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulaticns wouid/would not S ‘ ' N e _
result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of R . ' ' ' -
the variance(s) requested will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of F S o B - R ' ' - _ ' 7 B ' : SRR . ’; . .
the community, the variance(s) should /should not be granted. ' | | . - ' 1
Therefore, IT IS GRDERED by the Zoning Commiscioner of Baltimore Couxty, this '
day of , 19—, that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to perms: o y . : | “ N
f: e S s : | o
~ |
O Cl %
BALTIMORE COUNTY i
QOFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING THE
TOWSON:}MARYLAND 21204 RE: PETITION FOR VARI;NC? * BEFORE TH ; )
494-335 W/S Middle River Road, ) . H ey
E 180" N of the centerline * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR} would result in practical diffi- f - ’fiﬂ"
i -
ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M H. JUNG of Barbour Road - . ‘ - g
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER 15th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY culty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner and the granting of the 1
Elmond L. McPaniel - * Case No, 85-332-A (Item No. 290) variance requested will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general *
&
-
May 29, 1985 Petitioner * welfare of the community and weuld be in strict harmony with the spirit and ; RE -
‘
LA A A L B intent of the BCZR and the zoning office policy kM-4, and, therefore, should f & ’
i Fol s .
Mr. Elmond L. McDaniel ) \ . - :
1910 Leland Avenue The Petitioner herein requests a variance to permit a lot width ef 75 be granted. i ';{;‘_’
Baltimore, Maryland 21220 feet in licu of the required 80 feet, and the determination permitting a Therefore, IT IS ORDEREZ by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore ’ e
= RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE X . 8 . . o § o
A W/S Middle River Road, recently relocated single-family dwelling to be converted to a two-family County, this L day of May, 1985, that, in Lhe instant case, the Petition %
180" N of the centerline . . .y ; ; ; r ired
of Barbour Road - dwelling. | for Zoning Variance to pormit a lot width of 75 feet in lieu of the require : ~
. » - } N - . |.' =t
15th Election District Testimony by the Petitioner indicates that the twenty-year-old house ‘ 80 feet, and to convert the recently relocated single-family dwelling to i
Elmond L. McDaniel - . . . . . . . ; : :
pers?rtlioner inie was continuously inhabited for more than three years while in a Baltimore a two-family dwelling, in accordance with the site plan submitted, is GRANTED, 1 L
Case No. 85-332-A (Item No. 290) i C.unty flood plain. Following its auction in January 1984, the house was from and after the date of this Order, subject to the following: L
Dear Mr. McDaniel: ' moved to its present location, zoned D.R. 5.5 and D.,R, 16, in May 1984, and 1. All construction shall be completed, all construction materials, -
: iti ili trash and debris shall be removed, and landscaping shall be installed
I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in placed on a full basement which the Petitioner proposes to utilize as a two rash an ping
accordance with the attached. . | bedroom apartment with a rear entrance, The Petitioner intends to rent the prior to the occupancy of either apartment,
Very truly yours, dwelling to two families. Presently there are apartment buildings to the
qu/v_ 4"/, /;/ \;/,w'? 1 west of the property. ) q _ o | o
JEAN M, H. JUNG / A neighboring resident protested that the building was not designed Q{W ///’//V%Q«ﬁ % - l‘}%ﬁz
Deputy Zoning Commissioner k for two fumilies and that a two family dwelling was not appropriate at this Dgyuty Zoning Com%oneﬂ S
JMHJ: b of Baltimore Courty
o location. His chief concerns were that the construction has not been complet- . o
Av _a-hments : ) -
L g ed,] building materials and trash are an eyesore, and, especially, that the = \A 5
cc: Mr. Harold Malson 4 ' _ ) d th = \ d I p o
509 Middle River Road o A apigpments might attract undesirable persons. He was not opposed to e e 0:,’ 3 < P
Baltimore, Maryland 21220 - < , e o] N3
. C’-'—'"‘:,? \&S gr;hging of a variance to permit a lot width of 75 feet, E N \ @ "
S People's Counsel 8\ S < _ ) . AN, }3\ w =
o o0 . wAfter due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, in o ™ 1= -
o L;‘:-J thd Xopinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, strict compliance with the E 3"% % E '
S o , o '] 'QWE S .
tLad ~ = e ~ § <«
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- v tad o P,
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_ BALTIMORE COUNTY fo -
“arcry | OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING £
PETITION FOR VARIANCE Located on the west side of Middle River Road ﬁ o f'a! TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 :
= RE: PETITICN FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING CCMMISSICNER > 494-3353
3 15th Election District approximately 180' north of the centerline of Barbour Rd. ) W/S Middle River Rd.,
1 180*' N £ the Center- : OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY . ARNOLD JABLON
o and running N 88° 30* W 175' thence N 1° 30' E 75' th R i ) ' ZONING COMMISSIONER
; LOCATION: West side Middle River Road, 180 ft. North from the ence line of Barbour Rd.,
B - . N .
: centerline of Barbour Road s 88Y30" B 175" to the west side of Middle River Rd. and 15th Distric k
j : th b _ . . ELMOND L. McDANIEL, : Case No. 85-332-A .
DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, May 22, 1985 at 10:15 a.m. ence south along said road 75' to the place of the beginning. Petitioner May 16, 1985
: Pt ’
% PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake ]
o Avenue, Towson, Maryland ’ ENTRY OF APPFARANCE .
Ty Mr. Elmoud L. HcDaniel E -
i The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore County by authority of the Zoning Act and 1910 Leland Avenue
é Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: ” Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the Baltimore, Maryland 21220 ;
- Petition for Variance to permit a lot width of 75 ft. in lieu above-captioned matter. Notices should e sent of any hearing dates or RE: Patition for Varianca £ .
A of the required 80 ft. and to determine if a recently relocated . W/8 Middle River Rd., 180' ¥ from the A
single-family dwelling can be converted to a two-family dwelling . other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary ¢/l of Barbour Road e
N : Elmond L. McDaniel = Petitioner :
b S or final Order. Casa NO, 83-332-5 Ly
: 4:,7¥ Y . Dear Mr. McDaniel: .
_ ? AV P - o )
| 4 Phyl1i$ Cole Friedman of the above property, £
People's Counsel for Baltimore County . . P
‘ ] This fee must be paid and our zoning sign and t ret d ]
o Being the property of Elmond L. McDaniel as shown on . of the hearing before an Order i g i p % g Fos r.e urne‘ on the day : o
E P : the plat filed with the Zoning Office. ) // - 18 18sued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing, P LA
7’ . .. . . . . :,‘_ ot s //{p—-- e A AA A ————— - . ;1 .
In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within f//(_ £ T  Flease maks the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and P
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, enter— Peter Max Zimmerman remit to Mrs. Arlenz January, Zonirg Office, Room 113, County Office Building, B -
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for : Deputy People's Counsel Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing. ) % ) -
3 good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the . Rm. 223, Court House : i B
SRR hearing set above or made at the hearing. Towson, MD 21204 . . % AL
) 53. 3 494"‘"2188 I . ) . S - i‘],cere]_yl E .
e BY ORDER OF -» = e
ARNOLD JABLON BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 007422 -, / /
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT '~ NOLD\JABLON
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. Elmond L. McDaniel, S /2765 ning Co issioner
\ - o COUNT_ _t‘ -1} o 1— o 31
1910 Leland Avenue, Balti.or_, MD 21220, Petitioner. DATE AC
/ : ) anount_ ¥ 53.34 }
A D L A at— % \ o ‘
= 1 mECEIVID Tiront L. Malin al ‘
Peter Max Zimmerman | rRom
;
" Adrercisins and Postine  gate 87-337-4
FON; ]
“awawwe oAy el
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| |
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April 23, 198"}

Mr. Elmond L. McDaniel

1910 Leland Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21220

TIME:

DATE:

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

B """h—-_'..
OFFICS oF praor O NTY, MARY,
MISCEL FINANCE . LAND

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: Petition for Variance
W/S Middle River Road, 180' N
from the c¢/1 of Barbour Road
Elmond L. McDaniel - Petiticner °
Case No. 85-332-A

10:15 a.m.

Wednesday, May 22, 1985

REVENUE pyy;
iSION
SH RECEIpy

\TAACCQUNT

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

b

4
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AT ICF F. P‘IAI%
509 MIDDLE RIVER ROAD
PALTIMORE, MD. 21220
|
. : 502 1 DLE‘ RIVER ROAD
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ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 5™~ 2.9~ /%
- 2LILES ...
District. /227 ... Dete of Posting. .=/ i
Posted for: ... 2 7L RS =r-oooe-oomme-osssesesssoooosnosooTIoo T ;
| . petitioner: ... LAt enr. ol / 1lnzn m.l.-----------------—----- el | -
: T ‘ = purle t a
3 Location of property:_..£Z. -—.5.-.._4% -------- fe ‘ﬂ’--’-e--"f""/ “ﬂ""/‘{/"‘( ,1{._[2;22’ T
Location of Signs---ff?‘.:.‘»:—ﬁ "/{[5/ Z@“.’i.&-fgf - _J.i;--.Zéff v Heds vy i St
; __‘ﬁ_._.’,_,_,__/'}f _____ &____(2 _________ ./.{../."(.'f:‘.f’-"lf -------------------------- eooTETTTTT
: T emennameanen
P 3 ___________________
7 Y/ t)/ A5 ————
A § Posted by ___ ﬁé{.-.,if. .................. Date of return:..._—se-elemmmomorosooos
; Kumber of Signss

14 i
PLACE: ZONING COMMISSION OFFIC&A.‘E .L H.AL*"' ‘
106 CHESAPEAKE AVE. TOWSON, MD.
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s . S Peperyey
4
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1MAY 22 1985 10/15 AM.

CASE # 85-332-A

T0 PERMIT 75"

TC PFRHIT SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

FRONT IN LIEU OF REQUIRFD 80°

TWVO FAMILY DWFLLING.

OBJFCTTON:

# 1- AS STATED THIS

DWELLING.

4 2- TWO FAMILY'S IN THIS BUILDING COULD

i _1'. 4 by

/

RECENTILY HNOVED ON SITE TO A

DWFELLING WAS DESIGNED AS A SIHGLE FAIILY
UNIT AND DOLS NOT APPEAR APPROPRIATE AS A TwO FAMILY

CPFATE A VERY OVEFR

CROYDED COMNDITION AND MOST LIKFLY ATTRACT A VFERY UMDFREIARLE

CLIAMTEL.

$# 3~ TEIS BUILDING WAS MOVFD OM SITE APPROXIMATELY ONF YEAPR
AGO,IT IS A EYE SORE TO THE NEIGHBORHCOD. BUILDING (1ATERIAL
IS IN DISARREY SCATTERED ACROSS THE FFCNT AREA UP TO THE
SIDFWALK. THFRE ARE TWO 55 GALLON DRUMS PAPTIALLY FILLED

WITH WATER,

TRASH AMND OTIER M/TERIAL. AT THE PRESLCHNT RATE OF

PROGRESS IT WILL TAKE TWO MORE YIARS TO QOUPLETE AND BE
RFADY FOR OCCUPANCY WITHQUT AMY COMVERSION TO THO FAMILY

DVELLING.

4 4~ UE DO NOT OBRJECT TOQ PFRMIT 75°

REOUIRED 80°

# 5- WE FAVE A NUMEFR OF PROBLFI'S OMN HIDILF RIVER ROAD,
OF THFSE WiE HAVE LIVED WITH FOR A LONG

FPONT IM LIEU OF

HesT

TIMFE BEFORE ZONTHG

v2S AVAIIABLFE AMND BFFORE MASTER PLAMNNING WAS IMNIATED. WE

HOPE TO AVOID CREATING MEW PROBLFMS

1'0W THAT TEESE CONTROLS

S
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| BRRBouR RD. oreN tolcn

T MIDDLE - RIVER — 2D,

PLAT FOR 2ONING VARIAMNCE

OWNER -~ELAOND LAMAR NC LANIEL

LISTRICT - 15, 208D D.R. 16 /(). /f 474
SUBDIVISION--
(reets & bounds description) Liber OTG 6707; Folio 019

Existing Utilities in Middle River Road
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FETIT/0% POR VARIANCE
154k Elostion Dlatries
LOCATION: Waet side Middle

DAT! AND T!Hl Wﬂl.i-

-.n. -
PUBLIC HEARING:
* 108, Couaiy Offier Pufidies,
» 11 Wemt Chempeake Avenus,
i Towson, Marviand - G

© The Souing Commissionsy of

Ralumore Cowsty, by authority
‘of the Zow'ng Act and Raegu-
intions

-wht hold s publie heasing:

{ Patition for Varinnss to per-
“mit & ot width of T8 fL I8
[weu of tha required 80 fi. and
't determine I & recently re-
{Insated single-family dwsiling
jcam he wonverted W & twe-
it'mally dwelling )

motd L. MoDani¢l as showd

tion s

i
i
:
g
[ €1

date of the besring set above
lffﬂllﬂ.lllh.hﬂﬂl‘.

May

River Road, 150 M. North
!Mthemtuiludho-

. May 2, 1395 st 16:15

- of Baltimors Cousty,

Betng ths property of Bl

|
s
Z

By Ovder Of
ARNOLD :mw ,
Zoning mlmu 2
of auum Oouutj )

'J- Al TR e t
Fe Pctition for Varhnce
[ o o 18eh Slaction Distriet” * ©

LOCATION: West side of lhddk

: River Rosd, 188 ft. north fu.‘ th con-
. terline of Barbour Road,

5 DATE & TIME: Wudlﬂdiy. Hly

122,198 01 10: 18 0.

PUBLIC HEARING: Reom 106,

. County Office Buailding, 111 Waest

Chugnkc Auu-. Tovnu.;

l Maryland.

£ The Zuil; Colalnhtiomr of Balb— '
. more County, by sutherity of the Zos -~

= ing Act and Reguiations of Baltimore
" County, wiil hold & public ltarill: :

- Petition for Variance te permit & lot ©

- width of 76 . im liew of the required 8¢

. #t. and to determine if & rocently relo-.
rnud single-family dwelling can be |

converud toatwo-lamily dwelling. = .
- Being the property of Elmond L.

*’ chuul 08 shown om the pln filed -

v With uulomngOffln. T

.~ In the event that this Petition ' is

. grented, n bailding permit moy b is- .

";m-mmumma.,.m?
Zoning - Commissioner

i poriod. . The

~ will, hwﬂﬂ'. entertain any request

{ fora myofthiuumoiuuiw-
g mit during this period for geed cuuse

i shown. Such requast mpst e received -

in writing by the date of the hoaring
i st ahau srmade st th hoari g,

i
I

' l'.onmgCouuuuum ’

of Baitimore Counvy

-\,-,;( PR ;E‘
TOWSON, MD., _--____-______’“_;,!_-_?._ 19,85
¢ e e B

3 4 5
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed sdverﬁsement was 3 R
published in {HF JE:FFERsomN a weeldy newspaper printed g;
and published in Towson, Balmnore County, Md. appearing on ??
My 2 85

3

;

[

’

e

g
E

Qe Times

Middle River, Md., LM e

/Ez’z:ﬂ”“?;”’ﬂ mw

R ) T 1o AN

Times, a newspaper printed
and published in Baltimore County, once in each

of /4.2

was insertad §

suciessive

weeksbeforethe =7 L gaeof
Y/ (sz oy nf
N A h . ";72‘/& Publisher.
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FETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION x5~ %33-F

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE CCOUNTY:

The undersigned, legal cwner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is

described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a A
Special Exceptiun under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimora County, to pse o
+ NE. ) :
; . " a dertist's office in accordance with map 2= 1) B
herein described properiy for ket R 2t . B ALTL MORE COUNTY
_Section 1BOY.1.C9B s a RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
X ED 1. ! W/S of Dulaney Valley Road, LCQ)}{?}%)? MARYLAND 21204
_________________________________________________________________________________ "QATE.QE,B‘Z; 192.90' N of the centerline of * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER ! 3
' ! Locustvale Rd.{(1006 Dulaney Valley) g of the community will not be adversely affected, the Special Exception should N
_________________________________________________________________________________ 200~ ‘ 9th Election District - * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ARNOLD JADICN JEAN M. H JUNG
3 : ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY £
_ ] i ) ) be granted, ZONING COMMISSIONER
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 1002 : A. Lloyd Bryant, et ux - * Case No. 85-333-X (Item No. 292) k-3 .'
. - . * g . issi i . May 29, 1
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upp?P filing— .. _ i Petitioners » Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore ‘ ey 985
of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictiens--... ' b . ,é,( . o -
of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. e o w o o% B R K B OB oE o X K W County, this _R_L day of May, 1985, that the herein Petition for S5pecial
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, . , E Exception to permit a dentist's office within the same building as that serv- b gerbert R. 0'Cenor, III, Esquire
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we The Petitioners herein request a Special Exception to permit a dentist's ‘ ook, Howard, Downes & Tracy
are the legal owner(s) of the property . ing as the dentist's primary residence, in accordance with the site plan 210 Allegheny Avenue
which is the subject of this Petition. office within the same building as that serving as the dentist's primary : Towson, Maryland 21204
. . prepared by Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Registered Professional Land Surveyors, '
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): | residence. ! | RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTIOY
_________________ _ o £ dated March 25, 1985 and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1, is GRANTED, from : W/S of Dulaney Valley Road,
/ e Pt Neme) T : Testimony on behalf of the Petitioners indicates that the contract pur= 4t ) " 11‘92.90' }f of the centerline of
_ ' _ and after the date of this Order, subject to the following: ~ ocustvale Rd.{1006 Dulaney Vallay)
' _flastn _é_ﬂﬂ{“ﬁg?ﬁ_ﬂ% _,__Ql Nty N It chaser is a dentist who, for six months, has been associated with the dentist 9th Election District d d
Signature Signature _ € 1. Requirements of the State Highway Administration and the 3 Case No. 85-333-X (Item No, 292)
who, for twenty-seven years, has lived and practiced denistry at that loca- g ‘ : 7 A. Lloyd Bryant, et ux -
518 Towson Avenue o . . . 8 . 4
------------------------------------------ . . ¥ Division of Current Planning and Development, with minimum Petitioners
Address tion. The office occupies 22% of the floor area of the residence, It is g : ,
Lutherville, Maryland 21903 disturbance to existing trees and lawn, shall be met. | Dear Mr. 0"Conor:
TG and State T the purchaser's intention to acquire the practice and property, make no 3 ‘
; : I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
changes unless outside changes are required by the Maryland Department of
X accordance with the attached. 3

Attornzy for Petitioner:

The contract
Very truly your

Cook,. Howard, Dowvnes_& Tracy_ ___  ---1006_Dulaney -Valley Road ------- Transportation, and reside and practice dentistry on the site,
(Type pr Print Name) Address Phone No. |
’ i i t f the State High Administra-~ .
%é%./z&é O e 7 Towson, Maryland 21204 purchaser will meet the access requirencnte of the BTete TEREY Q.:m ///Qq ez, \f'w . 4
itk 2 P TR T T A T e TT i~ vinbilr i e 1 S -
Signature Herbert R. O'Conor, III City and State tion and the landscape/screening requirements of the Baltimore County Division Depity Zoning Commy si:nq’f -‘ V/
210 All ' N ' . , , _.;}{[Baltimore Codty : JEAN M. H, JUNG*
,___Ea.r.gs;_ggh@ni_ﬁ,‘len_ue """"""" - t,:f_.':“’;,j‘fcﬁ::fﬁf zltgr:;;r:ggglgagnm&m of Current Planning and Development as well as all requirements of Section Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Towson, Maryland. 21204 ...  __] Herbert R. O'Conor, IIT __ _____ 1B01.1.C.9.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. 4 JMHJ:bg
City and State Name ¥
i There were no Protestants, however, two neighbors expressed concern 3 Attachments
Attorney’s Telephone No.: 823-4111 ______ _.210. Allegheny.Avenue__823=4111 : A i .
Address Phane No. : ?4?‘ ol : that lawn and residential appearance would be reduced if excess parking and > cce 261 Eharles ?toges
- § = - ocust d
- / ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this 15th. ____ day %@ o e N e ‘ ] v ¥ Towson uMa\-:ale doa21204
_____ W\o y g ? it R 5y W E& ! df ¥veway access were required. - \__. o ’ rylan
. . ) " — y \j ™3
) . - . . . -2 ) =
- “ of _____‘_A_p'_r_l_l_ """"""" 1 19‘85“’ that the subject matter of this petltlon be advertised, as f ) ;( g&:‘ % é’ After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented and _ g QSE_ : :_‘:: ?éiGJgh? Mars{]ra}:i JQ;;PS, Jr.
. : : s : . ) o o -~ < ’ ﬁ A ulaney Valley Road
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of. general circulation through y OEX c?i\ \g if $appearing that the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County g N ': Towson, Maryland 21204
out Baltimore County, that preperty be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning £ tn M how E 53 Q (B >
. — ¥
) Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore Y gg'& == § 7bfing Regulations have been met and the health, safety and general welfare J == *\% \j‘; People’s Counsel
. j : 2 ' ! al w | = —
i eém | . Xy
= Couhty, or: the - 2204 - day of ... May _____________ , 1983, at 11:00 o'clock PP 23 ;8 3 : = g ~y:
= = AT RN g - RE
ke =M oD <
[ 5‘ L U oc
o = by wmefMog L
i 2 B e -
o < Al = >
| =2 | 3 =wac]o o (ae] E
e = I §.‘ ®
5 5 R
_-E:JJ Z.C.C .-gi'o 1 {over) 5 : : g :'3 m '5
o = N TRRY,
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= 2 g BALTIMORE COUNTY
iy’ OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
_ - TOWSONjMARYLAND 21204
e g e i e e i e o - el St 494-335
! . PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
= RE: DPETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION = BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSICNER
9th Election District W/S Dulaney Valley Rd., 192.90° ARNOLD JADLON
ection Distric N from the Centerline of : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
LOCATION: West side Dulaney Valley Road, 192.90 ft. North from the Locustvale Rd. (1006 Dulaney
& centerline of Locustvale Road (1006 Dulaney Valley Road) Valley Rd.), 9th District :
GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL
CAnt. L. GERHOLD . - -
I'HII.-IFK.CIOII Registered Prafessional Laﬂd Sumeyofs rabL :ll::[:::.“!l A. LLOYD BRYANI'; et ux' 13 Case NO. 85 333 X H.Iy 16. 1985
JOLM b ETIEL 412 DELAWARE AVENUE e . DoLLENEERS DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, May 22, 1985 at 11:00 a.m. Petitioners . -
CORDON v LANGOON TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 PUBLIC HEARING 2 106 Co OFf . st s 3ozt
y Y : oom , County ice Building, 111 West Chesapeake ENTR EARANCE
Y OF APP Harbert R, 0'Conor, III, Esquire

Avenue, Towson, Maryland 11
210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

823-4470

M . - - - - .
arch 26, 1985 The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: ' .
RE: Patition for Special !xccptlm:
W/8 Dulaney Valley Rd. 192,.50' R from the ¢/l of
Locustvale Road (1006 Dulaney Valley Road)
A. Lloyd Bryant, et ux - Petitioners

Case No. 85-333-X

: Beginning for the same on the west slde of Dulaney Valle
E:lzg a:hla%g :u; and shown on FPlat No, 1 Dulaney Manor ang recorged S
17 fglioelfa at t;co:;da of Baltimore County in Plat Book G.L.B. No, L Petition for Special Exception for a dentist's office in accordance ]

a e distance of 192,90 feet north of the centerline o with Section 1B01.1.C.9.B
of Locustvale Road, Being Lot No. 3, Block No, 4§ as shown on the ] .1.C.9. o]
%:gi':;aéd glgt Iég. iI.HDl;iLlarEl:ey Manor, Also known as No., 1006 Dulaney o )
oad in the Nin lection Distri S
Marylard, trict of Baltimore County, 3

above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or

other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

or firal Order.

Daar Mr. 0'Comnort

This is to advise you that __ggg 1% is due for advertising and posting
of the above property.

s : '
7{ﬁ lj/{f e (,’}r{?b/%"!«#z_l,ﬂ,w

7
phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

This fee must be paid and our zoning sign and post returned on the day
of the hearing before an Order is issued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing.

Being the property of A. Lloyd Bryant, et ux as shown on
the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and
remit to Mrs. Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204

494~2188 e e "3/—1
JE bl s VO . . :

: A ND. K2. "“”7255
BALTIMORE C~HNTY, MARYLA ’ ~ NOLD\JJABLON

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner wiil, however, enter-
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for
good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing. '

Sincerely,

BY ORDER OF
ARNOLD JABLON
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A qq[ . | AR 5 M ™ _ SR o
feril 22, 19500 | ' 5 A IMORE COUNTY MARSPAND B IENCINY i BALTIMORE_ COUNTY * kw23 pee— b
’ ] \\PGJ ¥y ; DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING ‘ SRR O e
e - 3 _ \G) LAW OFFICES A | TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 AT _ e
IR Herbert R. O'Conor, III ' INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ' $ [ :,..'1 | 494-3550 A3, i S e
e e 210 Allegheny Avemse ; E;l .‘. Cook, HowarD, DOWNES & TRACY L m ; CTEPHEN £, COLLINS SEE LI ;
T o f IR Towson, Maryland 21204 Arnold Jablon . TUAMES K. COOK &0 A:L:G:::;;I\;ENUE :‘l \‘.h;-i A 'm"“ nES § DIREC?OR‘ May 16, 1985 i !\3? ‘.'_:., ‘
R T - o i Commissioner ___May 7, 1985 ______. ee———ea - JOMN 8. HOWARD O - . —r o e N1 -
i T . S T0..4ouing. f.ommis B e e Date * G DAVIO D. DOWNES TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204 zc:lmﬁuvttﬂ."m“" ! . L T i‘.p
S NOTICE OF HEARING Norman E. Gerber, Director o LBV D e amepee oMiEG DIFARTAS
Sl T RE: Petition for Special Exception FROM Office cf Plapning & Zoning _____ oL JOSEPH C. WiCH, UR.
W/S Dulaney Valley Rd., 19,90 ] e o oo, T (300 a51-0ra? Mr. Arnold Jablon B i
N from the c/1 of Locustvale Road p THOMAS L. HUDSON April 4, 1985 Zoning Commissioner
(1006 Dulaney Valley Road) - SUBJECT.Zoning Petition No. 85-333-X_ - C. CAREY DEELEY, uR. County Office Building
A. Lloyd Bryant, et ux - Petiticners CAWRENCE L HOOPER, IR, Towson, Maryland 21204
Case No. 85-333-X M. KING HILL, TI ' .
ROBERT A, HOFFMAN 5
DEBORAH C. DOPKIN kS
‘ I Ttem No. 292 —zACc- Meeting of April 15, 1985
TIME: 11:060 a.m. :::L:I:':rr:::: , Property Owner: A. Lloyd Bryant, et ux :
. ‘ KEVIN H. SHITH® 3 Location: W/5 Dulaney Valley Road 192.90' N. from c/1 Locustvale Road
DATE: Wednesday, May 22, 1985 ‘ This office is not opposed to the granting of the subject H. BARRITT PETERSON. JR. Existing Zoning: D.R.3.5 '
. - : — request. Lf granted it is requested that details ?f landscaping : * ADWITTED m oW ONLY Proposed Zoning: Special exception for a dentist's office
ETEE PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake to screen the parking spaces from the adjacent residences be H
o ; V-3 required. ‘ Arnmold Jablon 3
: Avenue, Towson, Maryland . ] Zoning Commissioner i
e Baltimore County 3
' 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue 1 ,
Bt Towson, Maryland 21204 3 Acres: 0.275
=T o 3 _ E. Gerb § District: Sth
R Norman E. Gerber i
, ) X : Re: Petition for Special Exception
Office of Planning & Zoning 1006 Dulaney Valley Road }:
NEC:JGH:s Im . Item Number 292 ? Dear Mr, Jablon: - b
Dear Mr. Jablon: { This site should provide on-site parking and a %&‘R
£ turn-around area. . L
_ This firm represents Dr. and Mrs. Richard Powell, 3 -
/ ‘ contract purchasers of the above-captioned property. The 13
- _ con.ract between the Sellers, Dr. and Mrs. A, Llovd Bryant, <§
\ and the Powells provides for a June 3 settlement date. There- i 3 .
ssioner fore, we would appreciate any consideration you could give to ' ~ ) 7 \
- . ounty schedulin;‘; a hearing on this matter, a special exception for ¥ qi’ﬂh;’fi *s“di_éfi a;"&w"?:‘
a dentist's office in a D.R. zone, at the earliest possible il ‘chfi E' mEEIfn Assoc. II
] BALTIMORE COUNMTY, MARYLAND No ; ', date that could permit the settlement dJdate <Tonte e ratlic Eng & :
* OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION - 005649 contract. MSF/cem
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
: Thank you for your attention to this matter.
ACCOUNT /7 N o B .

Very truly yours,

AmouNT__$ »“.‘70- - ' P k . : ‘ Wd@%f;
| e

IVECEIVED Y ’/ _' 1 S 2 T i . borah C. Dopkin

!/;' - -~ "(:’

1

iROMz
H

; : DCD: 1lmm

. ” / . ] Gt P e Enclosure

NP A A G ' | ) pfRA T o] cc: Herbert R. O'Conor, III, Esquire
- A <72 ' ' Dr. Richard Powell

GIHYeeren10%00ts Uh50d

ALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

s R iy s M

Maryiand Department of Transportation Wiam K. Hellmann BALTIMORE COUNTY

, A e arimatration Servtary o3 OFFICE OF PLANNNG AND ZONNG
it s, ministrati i
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE , he 7= SRS _, Hal Kassof < wls/ 1NN MATLAND 21

Administrater
. NORMAN E. GENDER

~ BALTIMO
K RE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING May 9, 1985 e

County Office Building - Co :
‘ i ' Herbe R. 0'Co ITI, E i Lo
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue _ COLNTY OFFICE BLSG. 2‘;’6 Aﬁ on Aggf]&e » LSQuire i
Towson, Mary1and 21204 . - 111 W. Chesapeaxke Ave. €q. Yy .
_ B . . . . Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204 T - e Mb\( 3 \9 8 5
Your, et‘iizi..ogfhas belen receivecligggd accepted for filing this o ' oo 24 1985 . Mr. Arnold Jablon )
prd . . April ' : Zoning Commissioner
I - Nicholas B. Ccmmedari ) : Eg"':;; Oﬁiiif.?é‘ifi
hair-an . 3 : ! .
chatr RE: Iter!l I.wlo. 292 - Case No. 85-333-X : Zoning Advisary Meeting of APRIL.. l% 192885
: Petiticner — A. Lloyd Bryant, et ux j . . Item # 292,
LT MEXBEPS . Special Fxception Petition - Mr. A. Jablon ZAC Meeting of 4-16-85 Property Owmer: A'LLO“'DBR\*P”T; etox
' . . . z . Administrator ITEM: 292 . Location: u.u/-, DOLBWEYT VA LEY? R ‘
T EE . Burcau of g ' : 3 oning o f 141 Property Owner: A. Lloyd N.Fr 192.%
RNOLD M’BLON Engineering Denr Mr, O'Conor, - _A County Office Building - fear Mr., Jablon: . Diwe é LOQUSTVQLE ED
Commissioner : ‘
. + f

&

3 Bryant, et uX :
: Zoning . Towson, Maryland 21204 C» )
. : - ‘ Depa The Zo: a ns Advi i i ' Location: W/S Dulaney _ The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
Petitio A. Lloyd Bryent, et ux - ‘ £ Traffic Engineering 1 b .-n'ng P;aﬁs Ad 15017 Con}mlttee has ?e‘flewed the 3 . . i Valley Road, Route 146 petition and offers the following comments, The items checked below are
~TPetitioner ’ Received by: : ctote Foade Commission ] D3RS submitted wit the above refercnced petition. The E Attention: Mr. . Commodari alley ’ s applicable.
"~ Petitioner's e : : 3 K " | following comments are not intended to indicate the appro- 192.90' N. from ¢/l
Attorney Berbert R. 0'Conor, I, Esq. Bureau of priateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure lL.ocustvale Road : {9 )There are no site planning factors requiring comment,

Chairman, Zoning Plans - 1 Fire Preventian . > L o C s S 5 A County Review Group Meeting s required,
AdViSOl‘Y'CDmmit%ee e that all parties are made awarc of plans or problems with el Existing Zoning: D.R. 3. gl County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be

DeparsSent of

fealth Doparczent regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on Proposed Zoning: SP?Cifl
rroject Planming this case. The Director of Planning may file a written ] Exception for a dentist’s

report with 1_:he sening Commissioner with r(f:commendatlons L , offlc?. 5 JA record plat will be required and wust be recorded prior
as to the suitability of the requested zoning. Acres: 0.27 to issuance of a building permit,

( forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

{
foard of Zducazien District: 9th i JThe access s not satisfactory.

(

(

JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as @
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract,

s Build:ing Department
At At A et N e RS

20n1ng Adminrsirazion Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members );:: ::::::;t:?‘:lga:x :lt:n:’s:‘t’fs?:z::,f.;fmr"

duevriad of t_:he Committee at this timas that offer or request infor- ;Parking calculations must be shown on the plan.

Beveromment mation on your petition. If similar comments from the eretiomene on these sl 13 pranturtets it
remaining members are received, I will forward them to you. Comrackfon -0 iaratta o te e
Otherwise, any conmment that is not informative will be

p}aged in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a T o Develonmens B Tan was

. : : . o . 1 4
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY hearing scheduled accordingly. -3 The revised plan must show a comme:;cxal entrance of 25 ® )The nended Developmens Plan was approved by the Planning Board
) ) — pr ; i ki area for two vehicles. on .
Towsen, Maryland ;‘9 '523) X in width and a parking : k| ;Larﬁ?chfng: Wust comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual.
. . The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
This will provide a turn around area for vehicles and & BIT1U 17879, Mo bullding permit may be issued until 4 Reserve

Z(_dé:/wu(-tw /,5 é/&fwaﬂx ’“:{/ eliminate the possibility of vehicles backing out into Dulaney Capacity "se Certificate has been {ssued. The deficient service
‘rd -.-.‘- .. i -

is .
Valley Road, Route 146. YThe property 1s Tocated 1n a traffic area controlled by a "D level

[ . ] {ntevsection as defined by Bi11 178-73, and as conditions change
Chairman S All work within the S.H.A. Right of Way must be through traffic capacity may becure more limited, Tne Basin Services Areas

: . . . : : edi are re-evaluated annually by the Ceunty Council,
loning Plans Advisory Committoce $.H.A. permit with the posting of a bond or letter of credit to ]Add‘l;ionﬂ uated ann ¥ by y

Dear Mr. Jablon:

On review of the submit.:tal ?f 3-25-2?5 and field insgection, . JConstruction in or alteratica of the floodplain is prohibited
the State Highway Administration will require the plan to be under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development

: 4 Regulations.
revised, " JDevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with

R W S RS T SN

S, Lo

Very truly yours,

T

24 z
District.__5 27 ____ o Date of Posting_ s —  F |
Posted for: . S cra/ ﬂ{fj/{p;, i . NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI

Petitioner: -A.Z".t{./f',z_gf.-ﬁry.ez./;ngﬁ{
Location of m--ﬁ,é:.-zgﬂ.é.:z_rf--_[é/éf_-f‘.’.:/,.--jj.z;.!?_-'./.’./.' Lt

—— NBC:tsc

guarantee construction.

e rrmm————— Cnclosures o Very truly yours,

LsoesTvelle £ - LO06 il seey oty L5

f' -1 / o e cc: Gerhold, Cross and Etzel _ - {74 Wﬁ
Location of Signs:. . .-.Q'.é.f.'”.'_jf._..ﬂé.!ﬁw Y. /ﬂ/é;(-,[_ag{’;_ _.I‘-Z,a_;/_pﬁ%__ 2 rpor 412 Delaware Averue ok Chdrles e, Chief

. _ mERE - (A oy S . Towson, Md. 21204 CL:GW:maw Bureau of Engineering Eugene A, Bober
I Y A . + ] . Chief, C t Plannt nd Devel nt
7ee. p(,éi/_g}‘ 7 "ez‘%?’efz‘-'-*’z}z- . :C--A%.éfi"_'{:'_?:_" : . , Access Permits & ce:  James Hoswel) ¢f, Current Flanatng and Sevelopne

Remarks: \ Attachment

- ‘ _ cc: Mr. J. Ogle (301) 659-1350
Posted by .. 2 £ My telophene number i — ) .

by z%""“"““""-—- . Tsletypewriter for impaired Hearing of Speech By: George Wittman
Nukber of Signass; /

1837555 Daltimore Matro — 56,0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Frea
£.0. Box 717 1 707 North Caivart S1., Baltimore, Maryland 21203 - 0717
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BALTIMI_' COUNTY .
SSRGS e e
2 Y¥/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586 494-3610 4
¥ 494-4500
TED ZALESKI, JR.
PAUL H. RENCKE April 25, 1985 DIRECTOR
Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning Mr. drnold Jablon, Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office Building Office of Plaming wnd Zoning
' Towsen, MD 24204 ’
) Dasr Mr, Jablom:
: Commentas on Item # 292 Zoning Advirory Committes Meeting are ms follows:
Attention: MNick Cammodari, Cha.w.rman ) property omers A, Lloyd Bryant, et ux
Zoning Plans Advisory Comittee Losationy W/S Dulaney Valley Road 192.90' N. from ¢/l Locustvale Road

. . Districts 9th,

RE: Property Owner: A. Lloyd Bryant, et ux

AFPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:
, '
- Location: W/S Dulaney Valley Road 192,90' N. from ¢/l Locustvale Rd. All structures shall cenform to the Baltimore County Building Code as adopted by Council Bill #17-85,
. the Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged {A.N.S.I, #117-1 - 1980) and other applicable Codes and Standards,
- Item No.: 292 - Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 4/16/85
.o : . A building and other miscellaneous permits shall be required before the stert of any construction,
GCentlemen:

C. Residential: Two wets of construction drawings are required to file » permit application. The real of &

Pursuant t your request tha referenced property has been surveyed bg- this registersd in Maryland Architect or Engineer is/is not requirsd onm plans and technical data,
Is 2] ’

Bureaw and the comments below marked with an "X*" are applicable and required

“ . - . Commarcial: Thr- sets of construction dravings semled and swigned by a registered in Maryland Axrchitect
i to be corrected or incorperated into the final plans for the pProperty, @ or Enginesr shal. be required to file with a parmit appliostion. Reproduced meals are not acceptable.
( } 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be E. All Ums Groups except R-l Sén.glu Family Detached Dwallings require & minimum of 1 hour fire rating for
] - in exterior walls clomar than 6'=0 to an intericr lot line. R-i Uae Groupe rejuire a one hour wall if clomer
- located at n-zte:vals_or "'"'_""""-fEEt along an ap?‘omd road i than 3'=0 te an interior lot line. Ainy wall built on an interior lot line shall require a fire or party
accordance with Baltimozre County Standards as published by the wall, BSee Table LO1, Section 1L07, Section 1L06.2 and Table 1L02, No openings are permitted in an
Department of Public Works. exterior wall within 3'-0 of an i{nterior 1ot line,
: . ] ; { F. The structure doss not appear to comply with Table 505 for permissahle height/ares, Reply to the reguested
r 4’ 2. A second means of vehicle access 15 requ.lred for the si te. variance by this office cannct be conaidered until the necessary dats partaining to helght/arem and
RR L construction type is provided, Ses Table L0l and 505 and heve your Architeet/“nginasr contact this department.
IR S ; { }] 3. The vehicle dead end condltion shown at
I G. The requested variance appears to conflict with Section(s) N s of the Baltimnre
. County Building Code.
S EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.
. ; : When filing for a required Change of Uss/Occupancy Permit, an sltaration perait application shall aleo
s T S . ; =3 . 1 ab arts of the be filed along with three mata of acceptable construction plans indicating how the existing structure is
S CTo C () 4. T{je site Shai:l be made to comply with all appli.c .le L o to be sltered S order to comply with the Code requirement. for the new use. Maryland Architectural or
N R Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. Enginesr seals are mmﬁy roc&\-.tred. 'I'n:cBﬁhmge of Use Groups ars from Use B=
o A 3 . 7 to Mixed Uses B—3 & 8¢ LUroup Py » See Section 312 of the Buil Code,
‘ ' fx) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
: { [ a) tio I. The proposed project appears to be located in a Flood Plain Tidal/Riverine. FPlesase ass the attached
- cm?ly W.I:th all applicable requirements of the -Nat.zonal FJ.JE"E Pr Fec n copy of Section 516.0 of the Building Code as adopted by Bi.{l #17-85. Site plans shall show the correct
Association Standard No., 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior elavations above ses level for the lot and the finish floor levels including basement.
¥ . . to occupancy. :
. . @ Comments: = Comply with Section 1405.6.3 of the 1961 Code or Section
L v?l { ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. . 1405.5.3 of the 198} Code.
w { ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments,-at this time., P
’ R I C..L) l/f;" - K. 28¢ gbbreviated comments reflect only on the information provided by the drawings submitted to the Office
] BRI ' E Noted and \J\‘-"% - "—'J-" of . sanning and Zoning and are not intended to be construed am the full extent of any pernit., -f desired
PR . g s A : the applicant may obtain adéitional informat{on by visiting Room 122 of the County Cffice Building at 111
e REVIEWFR § Approved - : . W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, & - P
I Planhi . Fire Prevention Bureau /%,,,é) Y cotlpelovoe
B ¥ | ] action Division 3Y:~ C.'E. Burnham, Chief
fi Special Inspec building Plans Feview
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" FETITION FOR APECIAL
D EXCEPTION .
Pth Elsetion Distriet

LOCATION: West aide Dula-
Rey Valley Hoad, 1972.90 .
North from the oenterine of
Locustvale Road {1008 Dulg-
ney Valley Road) v
DATE AND TIME- Wednen.
.dl':'. )Iarrlli. 1986 at 11:00

FUBLIC HEARING: Room
108, County Ottios Building,
111 West Chosapeaks Avy.
__nug._ I_‘mnnn. Maryland

The Zo
8 Zoning Comminnione:
Haltimaore County, by mn:o:f
t¥ of the Zoning Aet end Reg-
glations of Baitimore County
wiil hold & publia boaring-
Petitton for Bpeo'al RMxcep.-
tlon for & dentiot’s offtes in
leerndr o alnu with Bectivn 1BO1..
Belng the Propert
'l...':oyfh lrylnnl. M oux :a :!{u:n
* plat  fllsd w
Zoning Office, ' ith< e
In the svent that this Pen.
Uon g granted, o hutlding
Nermit may be lssued withip
the thirty () day anpeal pa.
rlod Tha Zoning Commissioner
will, howevep, antertain  ypv
[PRTUSRE for g 5TAy of the 1asy
iance nf saic permip during this
‘perind tor good CAIM® Rhowa
2ueh rerpest mual he reggiven
R writing by the date of the

"R st above nr made ¢
W hraring "t

By Order OF _—
. ARNOLD SABLON
Zoning Commyasings

. or .
May 3 Baitimore Coyn+

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adver‘isem

published in THE JEFFERSO

TOWSON, MD.,

-

AN, SO

LOCATION mmo«...,m...."
19290 N et rorn e " ol L

Road 11006 Dusaney Vatey Acady

DATE AND TIME
1100 s Wednescday. May 22 1994 o

PUBLIC HEARING Room 108 Counly Ohce
Buatng 111 Wel Chesapsase Avanve, Towson

Yrut Zotag Commeainner of 84" smere County
mﬂdhlmmmwz
Balemors County el 70kt 8 putee heanng
:‘mhmsmm:m
'dhlnmwu-ﬁsom
8ot 1C98
Bang e property of A Lioyd Bryant. o us as
Shown On e plat Wied wah the Zorng Ofhce
11 Bho evarst ina! g Patson o gransed #
Wmummnmgnq
woesl perwdt The Zomng -,
however eriartan any request tor a stay of the
mdmmmumv“
mwmm g ot -
The heanng set ahowe o mude
Hheearng. ‘-‘. >

wson, Md.

IS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement
3 published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly news-
‘er distributed in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.,

@ a week for

ublication appeagingonthe ___ /97 day of

t_’gif_“z 198 5
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Gentlemen: ‘ N W 4
: N, / PLRT N ff DULANKY ManoR
Dr. A. Lloyd Bryant has been my family's dentist for over e N | PLaT Book Gl v e VO
30 years, the majority of that time at his office and home at N qW ELecTion DISTRICT BT MRE SOUMTY, M.
1006 Dulaney Valley Road. / . \\ / P/ : J !
N / ‘A} - —-—
Following Dr. Bryant's retirement, my dental care was ) \\_;’ Aupi 9 BOARd APP‘ W Ve /C?{) o
continued at the same address with Dr. Richard C. Powell. 1 ’
intend to continue my family's care with Dr. Powell: therefore, /! -

I hope that he will be allowed to continue his practice at this
Tocation, which is very convenient to the majority of his

/ ) \ ,3834714fb\-‘-‘8q' - ' ."K/ | | @
AN Q)

patients. ' /7 j — NS T —— -
. / /f ., r’*//M [} { \\\\\
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